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Precinct
Name
(Sub
Precinct)

101

102

103
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104

105

106

107

108

109

Place

201

202

203

203A

204

Place

301

301A

302

303

303A

POLLING PLACE INFORMATION FOR BOLIVAR COUNTY

Supervisor
District

Gunnison

West

Rosedale

Pace

Pace Sub
IIAII

Scott

Stringtown

East
Rosedale

Longshot

Benoit

Beulah

Precinct
Name
(Sub
Precinct)

East Central
Cleveland

Northwest
Cleveland

West

Central
Cleveland

West

Cleveland
Sub llAll

West

Cleveland

Precinct
Name
(Sub
Precinct)

Duncan/

Alligator

Duncan/

Alligator

Sub "A"

Shelby

Mound
Bayou

Mound
Bayou Sub
IIAII

304 | Winstonville

Place

401

402

402A

403

404

405

406

406A

Place

501

502

503

504

505

505A

Precinct
Name
(Sub
Precinct)

Merigold

East
Cleveland

East
Cleveland
Sub llAll

North
Cleveland

Renova

Eastgate

Cleveland
Courthouse

Cleveland
Courthouse
Sub llA"

Precinct
Name
(Sub
Precinct)

Boyle

Skene

Shaw

Choctaw

South
Cleveland

South
Cleveland
Sub IIAII

Justice
Court

Supervisor
District

Supervisor
District

Supervisor
District

Supervisor
District

House Senate
District District

w 29

w 29

w 29

w 28

S 29

S 29

w 29

w 28

S 29

S 29
Justice House
Court District

S 29

w 29

S 28

S 28

w 28
Justice House
Court District

N 30

N 29

N 30

N 29

N 29

N 29
Justice House
Court District

N 29

N 29

S 29

w 29

N 29

N 29

S 29

S 28
Justice House
Court District

S 28

S 28

S 28

S 28

S 28

S 29

Precinct
Address

12

12

12

22

12

22

12

22

12

12

Senate
District

12

12

22

12

22

Senate
District

12

12

12

12

13

12

Senate
District

12

13

13

12

13

13

12

12

Senate
District

13

22

13

22

13

13

Gunnison
Health Dept.
Building -
820 Ashland
St.

Bolivar
County
Courthouse
- 801 Main
Street,
Rosedale
Pace Town
Hall - 333
Jannie
Washington
Street, Pace
Pace Town
Hall - 333
Jannie
Washington
Street, Pace
Scott
Community
Center - 1
Cotton Row,
Deer Creek
Drive, Scott
Old Herbert
Store -
Stringtown
Road,
Benoit
Rosewood
Apartments
- 1106
Peavine
Road,
Rosedale
Stand Alone
Building -
586
Longshot
Litton, Shaw
Benoit
Library -
109 West
Preston
Street,
Benoit
Beulah
Town Hall -
Beulah

Precinct
Address

Brinson
Funeral
Home - 723
Aloe
Avenue,
Cleveland
Walter
Sillers
Coliseum -
West
Sunflower
Road,
Cleveland
First Church
of Nazarene
- 700 Yale
Street,
Cleveland
First Church
of Nazarene
- 700 Yale
Street,
Cleveland
DSU
Physical
Plant - 1417
DSU
Physical
Plant,
Cleveland

Precinct
Address

Duncan City
Hall - 116
West Park
South,
Duncan
Duncan City
Hall - 116
West Park
South,
Duncan
Shelby
Police
Station -
305 Third
Avenue,
Shelby
Municipal
Fire Station
- 108 David
Avenue,
Mound
Bayou
Municipal
Fire Station
- 108 David
Avenue,
Mound
Bayou
Winstonville
Community
Center - 101
East Bruce
Street,
Winstonville

Precinct
Address

Merigold
Town Hall -
107 Souh
Front Street,
Merigold
Fire Station
#2 - 103
Martin
Luther King
Drive,
Cleveland
Votes with
District 5
South
Cleveland
Precinct at
the Haynes
Building -
1805 South
Chrisman
Street,
Cleveland
Cleveland
School
Administrati
ve Building -
305 Merritt
Drive,
Cleveland
Renova
Town Hall -
5 Second
Street,
Renova
Camilla
Apartments
Administrati
ve Building -
1300 Cross
Street East,
Cleveland
Bolivar
County
House - 200
Court
Street,
Cleveland
Bolivar
County
House - 200
Court
Street,
Cleveland

Precinct
Address

Boyle City
Hall - 105
Tim Jones,
Boyle
Skene
Baptist
Church -
2174
Highway
446, Skene
Shaw
Educational
and Cultural
Center - 125
Peeler
Avenue,
Shaw
Stand Alone
Building -
Old
Highway
#61 and
State
Highway
#450, Shaw
Haynes
Building -
1805 South
Chrisman
Street,
Cleveland
Haynes
Building -
1805 South
Chrisman
Street,
Cleveland



