## POLLING PLACE INFORMATION FOR BOLIVAR COUNTY

		POLLING	PLACE INFO	RMATION F	OR BOLIVAR C	COUNTY	
Place	Precinct Name (Sub	Supervisor District	Justice Court	House District	Senate District	Precinct Address	
	Precinct)						Gunnison Health Dept
District 1	101	Gunnison	1	W	29	12	Building - 820 Ashland St.
District 4	400	West	4	<b>VA</b> /	20	40	Bolivar County Courthouse
District 1	102	Rosedale	1	W	29	12	- 801 Main Street, Rosedale
District 1	103	Pace	1	W	29	12	Pace Town Hall - 333 Jannie
				.,			Washington Street, Pace Pace Town
District 1	103A	Pace Sub	1	W	28	22	Hall - 333 Jannie Washington
							Street, Pace Scott Community
District 1	104	Scott	1	S	29	12	Center - 1 Cotton Row, Deer Creek
							Drive, Scott Old Herbert Store -
District 1	105	Stringtown	1	S	29	22	Stringtown Road, Benoit
	400	East					Rosewood Apartments - 1106
District 1	106	Rosedale	1	W	29	12	Peavine Road, Rosedale
District 1	107	Longshot	1	W	28	22	Stand Alone Building - 586
							Longshot Litton, Shaw Benoit
District 1	108	Benoit	1	S	29	12	Library - 109 West Preston
							Street, Benoit Beulah
District 1	109	Beulah Precinct	1	S	29	12	Town Hall - Beulah
	Place	Name (Sub Precinct)	Supervisor District	Justice Court	House District	Senate District	Precinct Address
		East Central					Brinson Funeral Home - 723
District 2	201	Cleveland	2	S	29	12	Aloe Avenue, Cleveland
							Walter Sillers
District 2	202	Northwest Cleveland	2	W	29	12	Coliseum - West Sunflower
		NA - 1					Road, Cleveland First Church
District 2	203	West Central Cleveland	2	S	28	22	of Nazarene - 700 Yale Street,
Diotric	2022	West					Cleveland First Church of Nazarene
District 2	203A	Cleveland Sub "A"	2	S	28	12	- 700 Yale Street, Cleveland
District 6	00.1	West	_ ا	147			DSU Physical Plant - 1417
District 2	204	Cleveland	2	W	28	22	DSU Physical Plant, Cleveland
	Place	Precinct Name	Supervisor	Justice	House	Senate	Precinct Address
		(Sub Precinct)	District	Court	District	District	Duncan City
District 3	301	Duncan/ Alligator	3	N	30	12	Hall - 116 West Park South,
District 0	2044	Duncan/		N	00	40	Duncan Duncan City Hall - 116
District 3	301A	Alligator Sub "A"	3	N	29	12	West Park South, Duncan
District 3	302	Shelby	3	N	30	12	Shelby Police Station -
	002	Onolog		.,			305 Third Avenue, Shelby
District 3	303	Mound	3	N	29	12	Municipal Fire Station - 108 David
		Bayou					Avenue, Mound Bayou
District 3	303A	Mound Bayou Sub	3	N	29	13	Municipal Fire Station - 108 David
		"A"					Avenue, Mound Bayou Winstonville
District 3	304	Winstonville	3	N	29	12	Community Center - 101 East Bruce
		Precinct					Street, Winstonville
	Place	Name (Sub Precinct)	Supervisor District	Justice Court	House District	Senate District	Precinct Address
District 4	401	Merigold	4	N	29	12	Merigold Town Hall - 107 Souh
DISCIPLE 4	401	Wengold		IN .	29		Front Street  Merigold  Fire Station
District 4	402	East Cleveland	4	N	29	13	#2 - 103 Martin Luther King
		Cievelariu					Drive, Cleveland Votes with
							District 5 South
District 4	402A	East Cleveland Sub "A"	4	S	29	13	Cleveland Precinct at the Haynes Building -
		Sub A					1805 South Chrisman
							Street, Cleveland Cleveland School
District 4	403	North Cleveland	4	W	29	12	Administrati ve Building -
							305 Merritt Drive, Cleveland Renova
District 4	404	Renova	4	N	29	13	Renova Town Hall - 5 Second Street,
							Renova Camilla Apartments
District 4	405	Eastgate	4	N	29	13	Administrati ve Building - 1300 Cross
							Street East, Cleveland Bolivar
District 4	406	Cleveland Courthouse	4	S	29	12	County House - 200 Court
		ouse					Street, Cleveland Bolivar
District 4	406A	Cleveland Courthouse	4	S	28	12	County House - 200 Court
		Sub "A" Precinct					Street, Cleveland
	Place	Name (Sub Precinct)	Supervisor District	Justice Court	House District	Senate District	Precinct Address
District 5	501	Boyle	5	S	28	13	Boyle City Hall - 105 Tim Jones,
							Boyle Skene Baptist
District 5	502	Skene	5	S	28	22	Church - 2174 Highway
							446, Skene Shaw Educational
District 5	503	Shaw	5	S	28	13	and Cultural Center - 125 Peeler
							Avenue, Shaw Stand Alone
							Building - Old
District 5	504	Choctaw	5	S	28	22	Highway #61 and State Highway
							Highway #450, Shaw Haynes Building -
District 5	505	South Cleveland	5	S	28	13	Building - 1805 South Chrisman Street
							Street, Cleveland Haynes Building -
District 5	505A	South Cleveland Sub "A"	5	S	29	13	Building - 1805 South Chrisman Street
							Street, Cleveland
_	_	_	_				